

**Freedom of Information request reference number:** 6717.1

**Date of response:** 10/08/2022

**Request:**

*Between 1 January 2016 and 31 December 2020:*

- 1. How many corporate bodies were prosecuted by the London Fire Brigade (LFB) for offences pursuant to the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005 (RRO) where those corporate bodies were the responsible person for the relevant premises pursuant to Article 3 of the RRO?*
- 2. In relation to corporate bodies that were the responsible person pursuant to Article 3 of the RRO, how many individuals were prosecuted by LFB for offences pursuant to the RRO on the basis that they were a person with some control over the premises pursuant to Article 5(3) of the RRO?*
- 3. How many individuals were prosecuted by LFB for offences pursuant to the RRO on the basis of secondary liability pursuant to Article 32(8) of the RRO?*
- 4. In relation to the individuals prosecuted by LFB referred to in your response to 2 above, how many of the corporate bodies had been dissolved at the time of prosecution?*

**Response:**

The table below shows the relevant data from 1 January 2016 to 31 December 2020:

Corporate body	Prosecution of a corporate body responsible person?	Corporate body prosecutions with an Art.5(3) individual?	Corporate body prosecutions with individual under Art. 32(8)?	Corporate body dissolved?
MILTON LODGE, HADLOW RD	Yes	No	No	No
20 QUEENSCOURT	Yes	No	1 charged but discontinued	No
9 MILL LANE TRADING ESTATE, MILL LANE	Yes	No	Yes	No
BAR 8, WILLESDEN HIGH ROAD	Yes	No	Yes	No
THE BAY TREE, 59 VICARAGE LANE	Yes	No	Yes	No
WOOD HOUSE, TOOTING	Yes	No	No	No
HOXLEY & PORTER, 153 UPPER STREET	Yes	No	No	N/A
BURROWS HOUSE, 12 DERWENT ROAD	Yes	No	No	N/A
SHAHRAZAD RESTAURANT, 281 BALLARDS LANE	Yes	Yes	No	N/A
THE CENTRAL HOTEL, 35 HOOP LANE	Yes	Yes	No	N/A
HAIR OF THE DOG, 401 NORTH END ROAD	Yes	Yes	Yes	N/A
LAKANAL HOUSE	Yes (local authority)	No	No	No

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>